
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 15.5 0.00 133.0 5,171 5,171 21,485 24.1

2 雨 8.4 0.60 448.0 17,418 22,589 42,970 52.6

3 晴れ 11.3 7.40 2197.0 85,419 108,009 64,455 167.6

4 曇り 12.8 6.40 2054.0 79,860 187,868 85,940 218.6

5 雨 12.8 0.40 514.0 19,984 207,852 107,425 193.5

6 雨 10.7 0.20 318.0 12,364 220,216 128,910 170.8

7 曇り 3.4 0.10 391.0 15,202 235,418 150,395 156.5

8 晴れ 6.8 5.70 1720.0 66,874 302,292 171,880 175.9

9 雨 6.4 0.00 167.0 6,493 308,785 193,365 159.7

10 雪 6.0 0.00 220.0 8,554 317,339 214,850 147.7

11 雪 2.4 0.00 195.0 7,582 324,920 236,335 137.5

12 曇り 5.7 0.80 747.0 29,043 353,964 257,820 137.3

13 雪のち雨 3.1 0.00 132.0 5,132 359,096 279,305 128.6

14 雨 4.1 0.00 195.0 7,582 366,677 300,790 121.9

15 雪のち雨 3.9 0.80 750.0 29,160 395,837 322,275 122.8

16 雪 2.2 0.70 269.0 10,459 406,296 343,760 118.2

17 曇り 5.5 0.10 230.0 8,942 415,238 365,245 113.7

18 曇り 9.6 0.50 371.0 14,424 429,663 386,730 111.1

19 晴れ 11.0 0.10 651.0 25,311 454,974 408,215 111.5

20 曇り 7.5 0.00 191.0 7,426 462,400 429,700 107.6

21 曇り 12.5 4.00 1358.0 52,799 515,199 451,185 114.2

22 曇り 11.7 0.00 222.0 8,631 523,830 472,670 110.8

23 雨のち雪 11.7 0.00 462.0 17,963 541,793 494,155 109.6

24 雪 3.7 0.00 204.0 7,932 549,724 515,640 106.6

25 晴れ 6.1 0.90 603.0 23,445 573,169 537,125 106.7

26 曇り 5.3 4.40 1350.0 52,488 625,657 558,610 112.0

27 雨 5.3 0.00 467.0 18,157 643,814 580,095 111.0

28 雪 1.1 0.50 196.0 7,620 651,434 601,580 108.3

29 雪一時雨 6.3 0.50 224.0 8,709 660,144 623,065 106.0

30 雪 2.5 0.80 203.0 7,893 668,036 644,550 103.6

31 晴れ 7.8 1.80 1020.0 39,658 707,694 666,035 106.3

℃ h 18202.0 707,694

7.2 1.18 587.2 22,829

1.38 552.6 21,485
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